RESOLUTION GIVING PUBLIC NOTICE OF SOLICITATION OF NOMINATIONS FOR DIRECTORS OF THE LARAMIE COUNTY WEED AND PEST CONTROL DISTRICT FOR AREAS 3, 5, AND 7 FOR FOUR-YEAR TERMS.

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Laramie County is granted authority pursuant to W.S. 11-5-101 et seq. to appoint Directors of the Board of the Laramie County Weed and Pest Control District.

BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of Laramie County, Wyoming, that notice is given that the Laramie County Commissioners pursuant to W.S. 11-5-101 et seq. hereby solicit nominations in conformance with W.S. 11-5-104 for the position of Directors for Areas 3, 5, and 7 of the Laramie County Weed and Pest Control District. Notice to be as follows and to be published in conformance with W.S. 11-5-104(a).

NOMINATIONS LARAMIE CO WEED & PEST CONTROL

The Laramie County Board of Commissioners is soliciting nominations for directors of the Laramie County Weed and Pest Control District Areas 3, 5, and 7 for four-year terms. Nominees must be qualified electors from the area they are to represent. Nominees shall submit a petition signed by at least ten (10) landowners to the Office of County Commissioners. Contact the Laramie County Clerk for a nomination petition form, 309 W 20th St., Cheyenne, WY 82001, or call (307) 633-4264. Deadline for submitting nomination –December 27, 2024. Appointments of directors will be made on Jan. 7, 2025, at 3:30 p.m. in the Laramie County Commissioners Board Room, 3rd floor, Historic Courthouse, 310 W 19th St, Cheyenne, WY. Published in accordance with W.S. 11-5-104.

PRESENTED, READ, AND ADOPTED this __3__ day of December 2024.

Board of Laramie County Commissioners

Brian Lovett, Chairman

ATTEST:

Debra K. Lee, Laramie County Clerk

Review and approved as to form

County Attorney